intent not to sell that personal property or those services, professional or 
otherwise, so advertised at the price stated therein, or as so advertised. 

Pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17536, "any person who violates any 

5 provision of this chapter shall be liable for a civil penalty not to exceed two thousand five hundred 

6 dollars ($2,500) for each violation, which shall be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in the 

7 name of the people of the State of California by the Attorney General or by any district attorney, county 

8 counsel, or city attorney in any court of competent jurisdiction."

[...]

14 proposing to perform an act of unfair competition within this state may be enjoined in any court of 

15 competent jurisdiction." 

16 31. Business and Professions Code section 1 7206( a) provides that any person violating 

17 section 17200 "shall be liable for a civil penalty not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 

18 ($2,500) for each violation, which shall be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in the name 

19 of the people of the State of California by the Attorney General or by any district attorney." Under 

20 section 17205, these penalties are "cumulative to each other and to the remedies or penalties available